(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in 11/2009 & CRP No. 158/2009 & RP No. 158/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR) MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HAN.PUJ.TRST&ANR. **VERSUS** MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI & ORS. Date: 22/02/2010 CORAM :

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 1852-1853/2010

CRP No.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-2(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SUPREME

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. Mrs. Minakshi Arora, Adv. Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv. Mr. Jayendra Sevada, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in Civil 2008 pending before No.17 of the Court of Additional District Judge, Bikaner, subject to the condition: The Assistant Devasthan Department shall examine the request of the plaintiff in the suit under Section 38 of Rajasthan Public trusts Act, 1959 and pass appropriate orders. of this order be sent to the Assistant сору Commissioner, Devasthan Department, Bikaner, Rajasthan for compliance.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master Court Master