SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6643-6644/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in CRP No. 11/2009 & CRP No. 158/2009 & RP No. 158/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HAN.PUJ.TRST&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv. Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted

List the matter after service is complete.

( O.P. Sharma ) Court Master ( M.S. Negi ) Court Master