S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6643-6644/2010

MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HAN.PUJ.TRST&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Though the Office Report suggests that the petitioner has not taken steps, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has taken all steps. He further submits that he is ready to take steps for fresh service also. Permitted. Petitioner to take all necessary steps and file the proof of service within four weeks.

List on 23.8.2011.

am

(P.R. BORA) REGISTRAR