SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6643-6644/2010

MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HAN.PUJ.TRST&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sarad Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioners have to disclose the outcome of dasti service so far as unserved respondents are concerned and have to take appropriate steps for respondent No.30, whose status is reported to be changed, on or before 4.5.2012.

> (S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR

rd