```
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6643-6644/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in RP No.158/2009 dated 19/08/2009 in CRP No.11/2009, CRP No.158/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HAN. PUJ. TRST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 29/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Anvita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On the previous hearing, costs of Rs.15,000/- had been imposed on the petitioners. Although costs

1

have been paid, requisite action vis-a-vis filing the death certificate and filing application for setting aside the abatement has not been taken. A further opportunity is granted to the petitioners, subject to payment of Rs.20,000/-, as costs, with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. Requisite action be now taken within six weeks.

Post after six weeks.

(Narendra Prasad) Court Master

(Saroj Saini) Court Master