ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6643-6644/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2009 in CRP No. 11/2009 19/08/2009 in CRP No. 11/2009 28/07/2009 in RP No. 158/2009 19/08/2009 in CRP No. 158/2009 28/07/2009 in RP No. 158/2009 19/08/2009 in CRP No. 158/2009 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HAN.PUJ.TRST&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI & ORS. (office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Rishi M., Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

One week's time is granted to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 13th January, 2017 failing which special leave petitions stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(HEMLATHA MOHAN) Sr. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER