ITEM NO.44 COURT NO.12 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6643-6644/2010

MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HANUMANJI PUJARI TRUST AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(IA 11-12/2017-FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS, IA 13-14/2017-FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS, IA 15-16/2017-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.AND IA 17-18/2017 -FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi M., Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in filing the applications for substitution of deceased respondent nos.26 and 30 is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

SLP(C)NOS.6643-6644/2010

Applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.26 and 30 are allowed.

2

Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of two weeks.

No matter affidavit of service is filed. The same be filed within a period of two weeks.

However, in the alternate, let fresh notice be issued to the substituted legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.26 and 30. Needful be done within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List these matters after four weeks, if service is not complete.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR) ASST.REGISTRAR