## REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 3/2011, 5/2011, 7/2016, 8/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6643-6644/2010

MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HANUMANJI PUJARI TRUST AND ANR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION [I.A. Nos. 3-4] FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [I.A. Nos. 5-6] FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS (I.A. NOS. 7-8)] FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [I.A. NOS. 9-10])

Date: 22-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Ad./

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent Nos. 26(b), 26(c), 30(a) and 30(b) could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall

within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them and to the Respondent Nos. 26(d), 30,31,32,35 to 37 within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 14.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG