SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6643-6644/2010

MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HANUMANJI PUJARI TRUST AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED.)

Date: 28-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR

Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, time to effect service on the unserved respondents is extended by a further period of eight weeks. Liberty is also granted to effect service through the trial court concerned.

Learned counsel states that Respondent No.26(a) has been served and an affidavit of service shall be filed within a period of one week from today.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER