## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.6643-6644/2010

MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HANUMANJI PUJARI TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 12-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Monish Handa, Adv. Mohit D. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Pathania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Kshijish Bikarmia, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

Ms Sadhana Sandhu, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that so far as respondent Nos.26(a), 26(c) and 26(d) are concerned, fresh steps have already been taken and proof of the same will be filed during the course of the day. Regarding the other unserved respondents, learned counsel for the petitioner sought for and is granted a week's time to furnish fresh particulars and take fresh steps.

List the matter on 26.04.2019.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER