SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6643-6644/2010

MANDIR SHRI PURNASAR HANUMANJI PUJARI TRUST & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MURTI SHRI PUNRASAR HANUMANJI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 04-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms.Puja Singh, Adv. Mr.V.Madhukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shikha Sandhu, Adv. Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, AOR

Mr.Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR Mr.H.D.Thanvi, Adv.

Ms.Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks last opportunity for taking steps to effect service on the unserved respondents, wants two weeks' time for doing the needful.

List after two weeks as prayed for.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Santosh Kumar) Court Master